JUDGE ANDREWS
Criminal Case Load Disposition
[Affirmed v. Reversed]

DISPOSITION TYPE

YEAR AFFEF'D REV’S
1991 45 2
1992 83 11
1993 81 8
1994 90 4
1995 107 3
406 28

Disposition Reversal Ratio: 28/406 = 6.8%



Court of Appeal Criminal
Case Load Disposition Analysis

[Affirmed v. Reversed]

Judge Andrews

DISPOSITION TYPE ' VOTE
YEAR AFF'D REV'S AFEF'D CC REV'D cc
1991 480 50 173 18
1992 756 117 244 31
1993 800 92 293 36
1994 830 69 295 19
1995 810 73 289 18

3,676 401 1,294 122

Disposition Reversal Ratio: 401/3,676 = 10.90%
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- Court of Appeal Criminal
Case Load Disposition Analysis

[Affirmed <v. Reversed]

Judge Andrews

: - DISPOSITION TYPE - VOTE

YEAR AFF'D REV'’S AFF'D Cc/DT REV’'D CC/DT

1991 480 50 173/1 18/6

1992 756 117 244 /5 31/6

1993 800 92 293/0 36/3

1994 830 69 295/2 19/7

1995 810 73 289/1 18/3
3,676 401 1,294/9 122/25

Court of Appeals Disposition Reversal Ratio: 401/3,676 = 10.90%

Judge Andrews concurring on affirmed majority 94%.
Judge Andrews concurring on reversed majority 80%.

VOTING RATIO.
AFFIRMED DESCENT RATIO: 9/1294
REVERSED DESCENT RATIO: 25/122
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1995
A"
The figures below represent the number of cases that requested
oral argument.

CRIMINAL CIVIL
Jan 95 5 152
' Feb 95_. 4 81
Mar 95 12 129
Apr 95 12 74

Total cases actually argued for 1995 = 428.

1996

The figures below represent the number of cases that requested
oral argument.

CRIMINAL CIVIL
Jan 96 5 32
Feb 96 3 36
Mar 96 4 41
Apr 96 2 23

Total cases actually argued for 1996 = 124.



The following is the number of cases the Court of Appeals heard in the years
indicated involving misdemeanors, workers compensation and administrative
appeals. :

Year Misdemeanors Worker’s Compensation Administrative
1995 123 59 23
1992 119 37 26
1993 140 39 69
1992 94 46 52
1991 95 45 46

TOTAL 571 226 216



1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

WHOLE COURT ALL CRIMINAL PUBLISHED&UNPUBLISHED

AFF’D REV’'D
480 50
756 117
800 92
830 69
810 73
3,676 401

RATE: 401/3,676 = 10.90 %



——

ANDREWS  CRIMINAL

AFFD . REVD

1991 2 5
1992 81 12
1993 81 7
1994 91 4
1995 105 3

400 31

RATE: 31/400 = 7.75 %

PUBLISHED & UNPUBLISHED




1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

WHOLE COURT ALL CRIMINAL PUBLISHED&UNPUBLISHED
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RATE: 401/3,676 = 10.90 %



Court of Appeals
Case Management System
Case Workload Summary 1991 through 1995

TOTAL SIGNED PUB NONPUB TOTAL TOTAL
YEAR FILINGS FILED OPINIONS RULE 36&33b COMPANION ORDER
91 DIRECT 2264 1003 177 89 355
91 DISC APP. 429
91 INTR. APP. 449
TOTAL FILED 3142 TOTAL CASES DISPOSED l624*
92 DIRECT 2449 1531 65/206 157 431
92 DISC APP. 473
92 INTR APP. 486
TOTAL FILED 3408 TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 2464%*
93 DIRECT 2608 1588 156/277 149 515
93 DISC APP. 475
93 INTR APP. 453
TOTAL FILED 3536 TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 2685*
94 DIRECT 2842 1377 194/574 152 575
94 DISC APP 611
94 INTR APP 458
TOTAL FILED 3911 TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 2872%
95 DIRECT 2883 1111 239/749 137 648
95 DISC APP 419
95 INTR APP 330
TOTAL FILED 3632 TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 2884%*

*DIRECT APPEALS ONLY



COURT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

TOTAL CASES ACTUALLY ARGUED
BY MONTH -- CAL. YR. 95

TOTAL JAN = 00144
TOTAL FEB = 00064
TOTAL MAR = 00094
TOTAL APR = 00066
TOTAL MAY = 00089
TOTAL JUN = 00096
TOTAL JUL = 00093
TOTAL SEP = 00154
TOTAL OCT =-00085
TOTAL NOV = 00090
SPECIAL NOTE: THE NUMBER OF CASES ACTUALLY ARGUED WILL BE
SLIGHTLY LOWER THAN THE NUMBER OF REQUEST PROCESSED, OR

GRANTED BECAUSE OF NO SHOW, DISMISSAL, WITHDRAWS,
TRANSFERS.
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COURT OF APDPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

TOTAL CASES ACUALLY ARGUED
BY MONTH CAL. YR. 96

TOTAL JAN = 00030
TOTAL FEB = 00037
TOTAL: MAR = 00048
TOTAL: APR = 00023

THE NUMBER OF CASES ACTUALLY ARGUED WILL BE
SLIGHTLY LOWER THAN THE NUMBER OF REQUEST
PROCESSED, OR GRANTED BECAUSE OF NO SHOWES,
TRANSFERS, WITHDRAWS AND DISMISSAL
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COURT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

WHOLE COURT ORAL ARGUMENTS
BY MONTH CAL YR 95

TOTAL JAN

00013
TOTAL FEB = 00004
TOTAL MAR = 00014
TOTAL APR = 00004
TOTAL MAY = 00013
TOTAL JUN = 00007
TOTAL JUL = 00010
TOTAL SEP = 00012
TOTAL OCT = 00005
TOTAL NOV = 00005



vuuRT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

WHOLE COURT ORAL ARGUMENT

BY MONTH -- CAL. YR. 96
TOTAL JAN = 00000
TOTAL FEB = 00001
TOTAL MAR = 00000

| ' TOTAL APR = 00000

CASE# AS6A0392



GEORGIA -JOURT OF APPEALS -
CLERKS OFFICE
PERIOD: JAN 1, 1995 THRU DEC 31, 1995
NOTICE OF APPEAL AGING REPORT

DIRECT APPEALS

FILING DATE 30 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00895
FILING DATE 30 TO 60 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00841
FILING DATE 60 TO 90 DAYS OF DOCKET-DATE;: 00392
FILING DATE 90 TO 120 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00284
FILING DATE 120 TO 150 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00165
FILING DATE 150 TO 180 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: goog4
FILING DATE 180 TO 210 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00055
FILING DATE 210 TO 240 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00045

FILING DATE GREATER THAN 240 DAYS OF DOCKET DATE: 00121

TOTAL FILING 1995: 02882



Below is a report of the number and the percent of civil and criminal filings in
the Court of Appeals from 1995 through 1991.

Civil Criminal
Year Filings Filings % Civil % Criminal
1995 1805 1103 62% 38%
1994 1613 1123 59% 41%
1993 1532 1086 58% 42%
1992 1429 1020 59% 41%
1991 1305 960 58% 42%

TOTAL 7684 5292 59% 41%



YEAR
1995
199@
1993
1992

1991

YEAR
1995
1994
1993
1992

1991

EFFECT OF CASELOAD REDUCTION

BY INCREASING THE NUMBER OF JUDGES ON THE COURT OF APPEALS

DﬁRggT NUMBER OF JUDGES _USED ON THE COURT OF APPEALS
APPEALS 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
2884 320 288 262 240 222 206 192 180 170 160
2842 316 284 258 237 219 203 189 178 167 158
2601 289 260 236 217 200 186 173 163 153 145
2455 273 246 223 205 189 175 164 153 144 136
2265 252 227 206 189 174 162 151 142 133 126
# OF :
DIRECT NUMBER OF JUDGES USED ON THE COURT OF APPEAILS
APPEALS 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
2884 152 144 137 131 125 120 115 111 107 103 99
2842 149 142 135 129 123 118 113 109 105 101 98
2601 137 130 124 118 113 108 104 100 96 - -
2455 129 123 117 112 107 102 o8 - - - -
2265 119 113 108 103 98 - - - - - -



DISCRETIONARY NUMBER OF JUDGES USED ON THE COURT OF APPEATLS
YEAR APPL.ICATTONS 9 10 11 12 -_13 14 15 16 17 18
1995 532 59 53 48 44 41 38 35 33 31 30
199% 611 68 61 56 51 47 44 41 38 36 34
1995 475 53 48 43 40 37 34 32 30 28 26
199é 471 52 47 43 39 36 34 31 29 28 26
1991 430 48 43 39 36 33 31 29 27 25 24

INTERLOCUTORY NUMBER OF JUDGES USED _ON THE COURT OF APPEALS
YEAR APPT.ICATIONS 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1995 417 46 42 38 35 32 30 28 26 25 23
1994 458 51 46 42 38 35 33 31 29 27 25
1993 450 50 45 41 38 35 32 30 28 26 25
1992 486 54 49 44 41 37 35 32 30 29 27
1991 450 50 45 41 38 35 32 30 28 26 25



REDUCTION OF CASELOAD FOR THE COURT
IF ALL CASES INVOLVING THE SEVEN MAJOR CRIMES
WERE TRANSFERRED TO THE SUPREME COURT

Please note this report only contains six crimes, since the Supreme Court already
has jurisdiction over murder cases. These are the crimes that are set-out in
OCGA § 17-10-6.1, the so-called seven deadly sins. They are: Murder, Armed
Robbery, Kidnapping, Rape, Aggravated Sodomy, Aggravated Sexual Battery and
Aggravated Child Molestation.

For | purposes of this report, Sexual Battery and Child Molestation are included
in with Aggravated Sexual Battery and Aggravated Child Molestation, since our
docketing system makes no distinction in these crimes.

Armed Agg. Sexual Child
Year Robbery Kidnapping Rape Sodomy Battery Molestation
1995 128 20 42 7 4 58
1994 121 10 31 7 4 93
1993 94 17 44 14 5 87
1992 87 12 42 6 3 77
1991 79 15 42 7 0 55

TOTAL 509 74 201 41 16 370



CASE TYPE FILINGS REPORT - 1994 - 1995

COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

CRIMINAL CASE TYPE FILINGS
FELONTES

VGCSA

Burglary/Arson/Auto Theft

Robbery/Armed Robbery

Child Molestation/Child Cruelty

Aggravated Assault/Terroristic Threats
Rape/Statutory Rape/Kidnapping

Vol. Mans./Invol. Mans./Veh. Homicide
Sodomy/Incest :

Theft/Fraud/Forgery

other (RICO, Escape, H.V. Conspiracy, Crim.

. 243
100
139
106
103

48
40
12
- 51
35

Attempt, Impersonating an Officer, etc.)

TOTAL

MISDEMEANORS

DUI
Other Traffic
‘Simple Assault/Battery
Other (Prostitution, Discharge of Firearms,
P.D., Giving False Name, etc.)
TOTAL
JUVENTLE

Delinquency
Underage/Alcohol

TOTAL

MOTTIONS
Motions/Special Proceedings
TOTAL |

TOTAL CRIMINAI, CASE TYPE FILINGS

TOTAL

877

76

13

25

119

13

13

234
72
145
69
113

65

29

11 .

65
25

828

77
13
23

123

1103



CASE TYPE FILINGS REPORT - 1994 - 1995
COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

CIVIL:. CASE TYPE FILINGS 1994 1995

Administrative 26 23
Torts 581 642
Dispossessories 69 83
Banking/Corporations 20 28
Trusts & Estates 51 54
Contracts 427 487
Domestic Relations 105 127
Real Property . 89 57
Eminent Domain/Condemnation 36 40
Tax/Revenue 24 30
Independent Motions/Special Proceedings 205 234

(Worker’s Comp., Garnishment, Injunctions,
Arbitration, Motions, etc.)

TOTAL \ 1613 1805



COURT OF APPEALS -
DOCKET SYSTEM

1992 THRU 1995 DOCKET ACTIVITY

92 93 94 95

DIRECT APPEALS: 2449 2608 2842 2883
DESCRETIONARY APPLICATIONS: 473 475 611 419
' TOTAL DISMISSED: 34 50 66 37
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS: 486 453 458 330
TOTAL DISMISSED: 31 49 38 68

|

SPECIAL NOTE: THE COURT BEGIN DOCKETING ON A TERM BASIS
FOR APPLICATION IN 1995. TOTAL FILINGS FOR
1995 ARE SLIGHTLY LESS BECAUSE OF THIS CHANGE.



COURT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION
DIRECT APPEALS
CALENDAR YEAR 1994

TOTAL FILED: 980
TOTAL GRANTS: 39

CALENDAR YEAR 1995

TOTAL FILED: 746
TOTAL GRANTS: 20



COURT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION
DIRECT APPEALS
CALENDAR YEAR 1994

TOTAL FILED: 980
TOTAL GRANTS: 39

CALENDAR YEAR 1995

TOTAL FILED: 746
TOTAL GRANTS: 20



COURT OF APPEALS
DOCKET SYSTEM

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION
DIRECT APPEALS
CALENDAR YEAR 1594

TOTAL FILED: 980
TOTAL GRANTS: 39

CALENDAR YEAR 1995

TOTAL FILED: 746
TOTAL GRANTS: 20



CIRCUIT
ALAPAHA
ALCOVY
APPALACHIAN
ATLANTA
ATLANTIC

AUGUSTA

BLUE RIDGE

BRUNSWICK

CHATTAHOOCHEE
CHEROKEE
CLAYTON

COBB

- CONASAUGA

CORDELE

COWETA

DOUGHERTY

DOUGLAS

DUBLIN

EASTERN

ENOTAH

FLINT

GRIFFIN

GWINNETT

TaIK AppB - NS b ST,

TOTAL

FILINGS

5,714
8,790
3,248
26,550
6,064

17,430

4,107

7,156

9,980
6,465
7,088

14,126
7,761
4,764

9,208

5,832
5,376

4,256

8,154

3,026
5,820

8,276

10,728

T Yookt By 1941 - 9ag

TOTAL

CIVIL

536
1,150
600
4,875
884

2,304

816

1,244

1,710
1,575
632
1,897
1,161
662

1,564

672
1,378

700

1,506

608
1,740

1,664

2,838

TN

TOTAL
DOMESTIC

1,198
2,942

988
9,345
2,332

7,980

2,142

3,476

4,600
2,247
3,492
7,259
2,835
1,736

4,728

3,294
1,480

2,098

2,766

958

2,514

3,396

5,214

TOTAL

CRIMINAL

3,980
4,698
1,338
12,330
1,240

3,588

1,149

2,292

3,530
2,643
2,968
4,970
2,241
1,636

2,916

1,866
2,518

1,260

3,882

1,024

1,566

3,216

2,682



CIRCUIT

HOUSTON
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN

MACON
MIDDLE

MOUNTAIN

NORTHEASTERN

NORTHERN

OCMULGEE
OCONEE

OGEECHEE

PATAULA

PIEDMONT

ROCKDALE

ROME

SOUTH GEORGIA
SOUTHERN
SOUTH WESTERN

STONE MOUNTAIN

TALLAPOOSA
TIFTON

TOOMBS

TOTAL

FILINGS

4,158

6,624

7,944
4,146

3,486

5,193

4,882

8,212
4,184

5,916

3,144

4,884

2,322

5,694

3,538
9,556

4,170

18,423

6,456
3,246

3,736

TOTAL

1,

1,

1,

1,

1,

2

CIVIL

998

852

588

544

566

903

880

784

650

910

500

842

474

963

710

544

712

890

359

606

498

TOTAL

DOMESTIC

1,956
3,164

3,092
1,696

1,392

2,568

1,730

2,016
1,572

2,744

1,274

1,776

1,266

1,905

1,744
4,784
1,166

9,774

1,941
1,550

1,118

TOTAL

CRIMINAL

1,204
2,612

3,060
1,350

978

1,722

1,570

3,156
1,500

1,402

1,232

1,558

584

2,826

1,086
3,220
1,932

6,759

2,163
1,092

1,746



TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

CIRCUIT FILINGS CIVIL DOMESTIC CRIMINAL
WAYCROSS 5,310 1,281 2,223 1,461
WESTERN 4,570 1,096 1,798 1,500



) Totel Appals, Uisc. &
" Dosladkhy TAD 199-1995

CIRCUIT:

Direct Disc Interl
Atlantic 203 ' 14 23
Brunswick 286 43 57
Eastern 497 115 149
Ogeechee 72 15 36
Waycross 208 59 49
DISTRICT 1

Direct Disc Interl

1266 246 314
CIRCUIT:

Direct Disc Interl
Alapaha 71 16 31
Dougherty 210 37 30
Pataula 33 11 7
South Georgia 98 8 7
Southern 323 32 47
Tifton 125 14 21
DISTRICT 2

Direct Disc Interl

860 118 143



yail

CIRCUIT:

Chattahoochee
Houston
Macon

Southwestern

DISTRICT 3

CIRCUIT:

Stone Mtn.

Rockdale

DISTRICT 4

Direct

236
100
358

78

Direct

772

Direct
1272

141

Direct

1413

Disc Interl
51 36
27 10
85 27
19 10
_Disc Interl
182 83
_Disc Interl
195 205
18 13
_Disc Interl
213 218



CIRCUIT:

Direct
Atlanta 2626
DISTRICT 5

Direct

2626

CIRCUIT:

Direct
Clayton 595
Coweta 288
Flint 189
Griffin 259
DISTRICT 6

Direct

1331

Disc Interl
496 611
Disc Interl
496 611
Disc Interl
75 43
75 51
37 24
56 31
_Disc Interl
243 149



CIRCUIT:

Cherokee
Cobb
Conasauga
Douglas
Lookout Mtn.
Rome

Tallapoosa

DISTRICT 7

CIRCUIT:

Cordele
Dublin
Middle
Ocmulgee

Oconee

DISTRICT 8

.Direct Disc
206 48
753 138
194 45
135 26
198 30
189 52
153 38

Direct _Disc

1828 377
Direct Disc
93 14
82‘ 4
105 22
185 34
84 12
Direct Disc
549 86

Interl

17

170

23

34

23

22

Interl

297

Interl

12

10

11

25

Interl

67



CIRCUIT:

Appalachian
Blue Ridge
Enotah
Gwinnett
Mountain

Northeastern

DISTRICT 9

CIRCUIT:

Alcovy
Augusta
Northern
Piedmont
Toombs

Western

DISTRICT 10

Direct Disc Interl
90 16 12
215 49 37
66 14 7
747 127 114
90 28 12
219 21 12
Direct Disc Interil
1427 255 194
Direct Disc Interl
113 26 14
339 44 21
92 32 18
104 18 15
54 6 5
265 59 23
Direct Disc Interl
967 185 96
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JUDGE STATE JUDGES PER | FILINGS PER | DISPOSITIONS OPINIONS

CAPITA CAPITA PER JUDGE | PER JUDGE

RUFFIN 1GEORGIA 780,000 15 3 1)
O’CONNELL MICHIGAN 321,000 5 1 18 |
SAAD . R o
BROWN . | CALIFORNIA (3rd) 300,00 14 " 2
BOEDREAU | OKALHOMA (def) - *271,000 17 17 8
"HANNON NEBRASKA (def) *263,000 11 8 10
'BRAITHWAITE ' INEW JERSEY 250,000 8 6 4
KESTIN , S , o |
MCMILLIN MISSISSIPPI (def) - *250,000 18 19 14 .
CHIN CALIFORNIA (1st) ~ 249,000 13 13 11 [
PARILLI | D
BRISCOE KANSAS (def?) *225,000 12 15 7 |
RAMIL HAWAII (def) *220,000 10 12 15 |
BRADEN ILLINOIS (1st) 214,000 9 7 16 :
GERSTEN FLORIDA (3rd) 191,000 4 5 3 1
ESPINOSA ARIZONA ( Div. 2) 170,000 2 2 17 |
3USTAMANTE NEW MEXICO 160,000 16 18 13
30SSON >
WECHSLER | : | , o
SLABY |OHIO (8th) 150,000 7 9 5
WRIGHT TEXAS (11th) 135,000 19 16 12 7
BLACKMON OHIO (8th) 125,000 6 10 9
O’DONNELL I
THOMAS TEXAS (5th) 85,0007 3 14 6
DOMBROSKI US NAVY/MARINE " 54,000 1 4 17
MCLAUGHLIN .
PEREGOY CONFEDERATED TRIBAL COURT 5,000

}')(l_': I)c.F{r(:hM tsuvts:
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JUDGE STATE JUDGES PER
, CAPITA

RUFFIN GEORGIA 780,000
O’CONNELL MICHIGAN 321,000
SAAD
BROWN CALIFORNIA (3rd) 300,00
BOEDREAU OKALHOMA (def) *271,000
HANNON NEBRASKA (def) *263,000
BRAITHWAITE 'INEW JERSEY 250,000
KESTIN
MCMILLIN MISSISSIPPI (def) *250,000
CHIN CALIFORNIA (1st) 249,000
PARILLI
BRISCOE KANSAS (def?) *225,000
RAMIL HAWAII (def) *220,000
BRADEN ILLINOIS (1st) 214,000
GERSTEN "| FLORIDA (3rd) 191,000
ESPINOSA ARIZONA ( Div. 2) 170,000
BUSTAMANTE NEW MEXICO 160,000
BOSSON
WECHSLER
SLABY OHIO (gth) 150,000
WRIGHT TEXAS (11th) 135,000
BLACKMON OHIO (8th) 125,000
O’DONNELL
THOMAS TEXAS (5th) 85,0007
DOMBROSKI US NAVY/MARINE 54,000
MCLAUGHLIN
PEREGOY CONFEDERATED TRIBAL COURT 5,000




ATE

FILINGS PER

JUDGE
CAPITA

DOMBROSKI US NAVY/MARINE 268
MCLAUGHLIN :
ESPINOSA ARIZONA ( Div. 2) 455
THOMAS TEXAS (5th) 551
GERSTEN FLORIDA (3rd) 676
O’CONNELL MICHIGAN 796
SAAD
BLACKMON OHIO (8th) 823
O’DONNELL
SLABY OHIO (9th) 825
BRAITHWAITE NEW JERSEY 1,119
KESTIN
BRADEN ILLINOIS (1st)- 1,142
RAMIL HAWAII (def) 1,216
HANNON NEBRASKA (def) 1,420
BRISCOE KANSAS (def?) 1,500
CHIN CALIFORNIA (1st) 1,657
PARILLI
BROWN CALIFORNIA (3rd) 1,913
RUFFIN | GEORGIA 1,983
BUSTAMANTE NEW MEXICO 1,985
BOSSON
WECHSLER
WRIGHT TEXAS (11th) 2,087
BOEDREAU OKALHOMA (def)
MCMILLIN [ MISSISSIPPI (def)

PEREGOY

CONFEDERATED TRIBAL COURT




JUDGE STATE DISPOSITIONS
| PER JUDGE

O’'CONNELL MICHIGAN 258
SAAD
ESPINOSA ARIZONA ( Div. 2) 426
RUFFIN GEORGIA 299
DOMBROSKI US NAVY/MARINE 286
MCLAUGHLIN
GERSTEN FLORIDA (3rd) 274
BRAITHWAITE NEW JERSEY 218
KESTIN
BRADEN ILLINOIS (1st) 208
HANNON NEBRASKA (def) 193
SLABY OHIO (9th) 188
BLACKMON OHIO (8th) 171
O’DONNELL
BROWN CALIFORNIA (3rd) 166
RAMIL HAWAII (def) 155
CHIN CALIFORNIA (1s1) 149
PARILLI
THOMAS TEXAS (5th) 145
BRISCOE KANSAS (def?) 140
WRIGHT TEXAS (11th) 112
BOEDREAU OKALHOMA (def) 109
BUSTAMANTE NEW MEXICO 94
BOSSON |
WECHSLER
MCMILLIN MISSISSIPPI (def) 9
PEREGOY CONFEDERATED TRIBAL COURT
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JUDGE STATE OPINIONS
4 : PER JUDGE |

RUFFIN GEORGIA 243
BROWN CALIFORNIA (3rd) 168
GERSTEN FLORIDA (3rd) 161 or 947
BRAITHWAITE NEW JERSEY 130
KESTIN (inc. PC)
SLABY OHIO (9th) 125
THOMAS TEXAS (5th) 111 or 812
BRISCOE KANSAS (def?) 110
BOEDREAU OKALHOMA (def) 109
BLACKMON OHIO (8th) 108
O’DONNELL
HANNON NEBRASKA (def) 102
CHIN CALIFORNIA (1st) 101
PARILLI |
WRIGHT TEXAS (11th) 100 or 38?
BUSTAMANTE NEW MEXICO 35
BOSSON
WECHSLER
MCMILLIN _ MISSISSIPPI (def) 347
RAMIL HAWAII (def) 33 or 127
BRADEN ILLINOIS (1st) 32
ESPINOSA ARIZONA ( Div. 2) 30
DOMBROSKI US NAVY/MARINE 30
MCLAUGHLIN MICHIGAN 197
O’CONNELL
SAAD

PEREGOY

CONFEDERATED TRIBAL COURT



Partial Summary of Survey

5. Selection of Judges.

Elected -8
Appointed 8
Retention election 2

6. Selection of Chief Judge

Elected by Judges 8
Appointed by Sup.Ct. 4
Appointed by Gov. 2
Seni(;rity 1
Elecfed by people 2

16. Publication of opinions
All published - 3

Selective publication 14

17. Oral Argument
Right - 9

Leave A 8

18. Time for Argument

30 mins. 5
15-30 mins 5
5-15 mins 7



